Niobrara County Library Board of Trustees
Monday, March 10, 2025 — 5 p.m.

Regular Board Meeting:

Call to Order
Secretary Minutes:

Treasurers Report:

Regular Board Meeting

Review Monthly Activity, Financial Reports and Statements
Sign Vouchers & Checks

Old Business:

Friends of the Library activities report:

Foundation activities report:
Basement Shelving: measured

Policy update: Personnel, chapters 1 & 2

2025-2026 Budget preparation

New Business:

America250 letter of support
Grant request to the Niobrara County Library Foundation

Other:

February 2025

Average Circ w/digital
Average Patronage w/digital
Digital Circ

Digital Patrons

Computer usage

Outreach

School Program

Library Child Program
Library Adult Program

February

145.26
90.53
868
597
113

5

229
182

33

YTD

159.86
92.41

6609
4663
978
55
1769
1612
318

Overdrive and Hoopla
Overdrive and Hoopla

(Class visits to the library)
(All programs)
(All programs)



