Niobrara County Library Board of Trustees Monday, March 10, 2025 – 5 p.m.

Regular Board Meeting

Regular Board Meeting:

Call to Order

Secretary Minutes:

Treasurers Report:

Review Monthly Activity, Financial Reports and Statements Sign Vouchers & Checks

Old Business:

Friends of the Library activities report:

Foundation activities report: Basement Shelving: measured

Policy update: Personnel, chapters 1 & 2

2025-2026 Budget preparation

New Business:

America250 letter of support

Grant request to the Niobrara County Library Foundation

Other:

February 2025		February	YTD	
Average Circ w/digital		145.26	159.86	
Average Patronage w/digital	:	90.53	92.41	
Digital Circ	:	868	6609	Overdrive and Hoopla
Digital Patrons	:	597	4663	Overdrive and Hoopla
Computer usage	:	113	978	•
Outreach	:	5	55	
School Program	:	229	1769	(Class visits to the library)
Library Child Program	:	182	1612	(All programs)
Library Adult Program	:	33	318	(All programs)
Library Adult Program	:	33	318	(All programs)